BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL AT CAMP COURT ABBOTTABAD.

Service Appeal No. 1238/2022

Date of institution 22.08.2022

Azhar Mehmood S/O Muhammad Manzoor. R/O More Kalan P.O Public School, Tehsil & District Abbottabad. Presently posted as PSHT GPS Khori De Nali, Circle Qalandarabad, Abbottabad.

VERSUS

Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through Secretary Elementary & Secondary Education Department (E&SED), Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar and 04 others.

ORDER 13.12.2022

Appellant in person present. Mr. Sohail Ahmad Zeb, Assistant alongwith Mr. Asif Masood Ali Shah, Deputy District Attorney for the respondents present.

Appellant stated that the bar that as his grievance has been redressed, therefore, he does not want to press the instant appeal further and requested for withdrawal of the same. In this respect, signature of the appellant was obtained at the margin of order sheet.

In light of the above, the appeal in hand stands dismissed as withdrawn. Parties are left to bear their own costs. File be consigned to the record room.

<u>ANNOUNCED</u> 13.12.2022

(SALAH-UD-DIN)
MEMBER (JUDICIAL)
CAMP COURT ABBOTTABAD

مارج د اورط Endst No 8972-78 01-12-2022 13 June 1 June 2022 15 Digo 27 آمر از دفتر DEO روایہ صلح اینٹ آباد کے قت سی الم من مان مدون PSHT کے کو رضا برائری کو لھوڑی دى يى سرك قالمتر ، آياد چى ماهر جو زوار . حمال ريورط برائي هروري کارواني 0 is 7.10 bs, 0, 2,6655 Fayyaz Khan Jadoon (PSHT) Bow Primary School PSH+ md 05/12/2022 05-12 2022

Charge / Compliance Report

Certified I Azhar Mehmood S/O Muhammad Manzoor has taken over charge as a PSHT in GPS Baldheri today dated 05-12-2022. Under the office order DEO(Male) Abbottabad Having Indus 8972-78 Dated: 01-12-2022 at before noon.

Fayyaz Khan Jadoon (PSHT)

Charge Giver

05/12/2022

Moad Teacher G.P.S. Baldheri Abbottubad Charge Taken Azhar Mehmood (PSHT)

Dated: 05-12-2022

EPSHT nut.

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER (MALE) ABBOTTABAD OFFICE ORDER

Consequent upon the acceptance of appeal in r/o Mr.Azhar Mehmood, PSHT promotion order of S.No.59 & 89 issued vide Endst: No. 2503-12 dated 29-04-2022 is hereby withdrawn to the extent of place of posting in the light of guidelines for posting of B-12 on promotion to the post of Senior PST B-14 and PSHT B-15, Note (4) of Directorate E&SE Khyber Pakhtunkhwa as per their respective UCs. They are further posted in the school noted against them in their own pay and BPS in the interest of public service with immediate effect.

S.#	Name of teachers	T		
	Fayyaz Khan Jadoon,	From	To	Remarks
	PSHT	GPS Bandi Dhundan		Ag: V/Post
2.	Azhar Mehmood, PSHT	GPS More Kalan	Nali	
—l		Viole Raian	GPS Baldhari	Ag: V/Post

Note: -

- 1. No TA/DA is allowed
- 2. Charge report should be submitted to all concerned.

--Sd/--DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER (M) ABBOTTABAD

/Prom of SPST to PSHT/21-22

Copy for information to:

- 1. PS to Secy: E & SED Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.
- 2. Director E & SE Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.
- 3. District Monitoring Officer (EMA) Abbottabad.
- 4. The Sub Divisional Education Officer (Male) Abbottabad.
- .5. The Assistant Programmer EMIS Branch local office.
- 6. The ASDEO Circle concerned.
- 4. The Official concerned.

DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER (M) **M**BBOTTABAD

17.11.2022

Appellant alongwith clerk of his counsel present. Mr. Sohail Ahmad Zeb, Assistant alongwith Mr. Asif Masood Ali Shah, Deputy District Attorney for official respondents No. 1 to 3 present and requested for time for submission of reply/comments. None present on behalf of private respondents No. 4 & 5.

On previous date, notices were ordered to be issued to the respondents for submission of comments for today's date, however on perusal of the case file, it transpired that notices have not been issued, therefore, explanation in this respect be called from the concerned official. Fresh notices be issued to private respondents No. 4 & 5 through registered post and to come up for submission of reply/comments on 13.12.2022, before the S.B at Camp Court Abbottabad.

(Salah-Ud-Din) Member (J)

Camp Court Abbottabad

Form- A

FORM OF ORDER SHEET

Court of	· ·	
Case No	1238 / 2022	<u> </u>

	Case	1230 / EULE
S.No.	Date of order proceedings	Order or other proceedings with signature of judge
1 -	2	3
1-	22/08/2022	The appeal of Mr. Azhar Mehmood presented today by Mr. Muhammad Liaqat Advocate. It is fixed for preliminary hearing before
₽<	ANNED IPST Shawar	touring Single Bench at A.Abad on 21-9-22. Notices be issued to appellant and his counsel for the date fixed.
		By the order of Chairman REGISTRAR
2	1.09.2022	Appellant present through counsel. Preliminary arguments heard. Record perused. Points raised need consideration. The appeal is
e 100		admitted for regular hearing subject to all legal objections. Appellant is directed to deposit security and process fee
Scalify C	Process Fee	within 10 days. Where-after, notices be issued to the respondents for submission of reply/comments. To come up
	211	for reply/comments on 17 / 11 /2022 before S.B at Camp Court, Abbottabad.
		(Rozina Rehman) Member (J)